Why Vauth Sagel?
Delivering ‘German engineering excellence’ for over 50 years, Vauth Sagel is a trusted brand
within the kitchen furniture industry producing more than 85 million products every year.
Reasons to choose Vauth Sagel Storage products from Uform:
• Excellent Design – Vauth Sagel’s core focus remains on combining superior design
with functionality. A number of products have been recognised with design awards.
• Quality – all products are expertly engineered to the highest quality and tested to exacting
standards to ensure product is built to last with no expensive call backs

MINIUMUM INTERNAL CAB DIMENSIONS:
Height: 530mm | Depth: 495mm
PREMEA LAVA
Lava powder coated rail
with lava metal base
PLANERO LAVA
Lava powder coated
steel tray with mfc base
EACH PRODUCT KIT INCLUDES:
2 no. storage baskets (supplied fixed on frame)
2 no. self-close runners
2 no. door hanging plates
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET TRAY / FINISH
INSS-150SSPOPLATPREM VS SUB® Slim 150mm base pull-out 150mm PREMEA Platinum
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-150SSPOLAVAPREM VS SUB® Slim 150mm base pull-out 150mm PREMEA Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-150SSPOLAVAPLAN VS SUB® Slim 150mm base pull-out 150mm PLANERO Lava
VS SUB® SLIM BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Premea Platinum
VS SUB® SLIM BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Premea Lava
VS SUB® SLIM BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Planero Lava
PREMEA PLATINUM

after installing into the cabinet.
Mounting
Central mounted runners.
Retrofit Ready
Can be installed in existing cabinetry without
removing the countertop.
MINIUMUM INTERNAL CAB DIMENSIONS:
Height: 660mm | Width: 260mm | Depth: 470mm
EACH PRODUCT KIT INCLUDES:
1 sub larder frame
2 front mounting brackets
2 full extension, soft-close runners
2 storage baskets
4 basket securing clips
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET TRAY / FINISH
INSS-300SSPOPLATSAPH VS SUB® Larder 300mm base pull-out 300mm SAPHIR platinum
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
ININSS-300SSPOWHPREM VS SUB® Larder 300mm base pull-out 300mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300SSPOLAPREM VS SUB® Larder 300mm base pull-out 300mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
VS SUB® LARDER BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Saphir
VS SUB® LARDER BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Premea Platinum / white base
VS SUB® LARDER BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Premea Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300SSPOLAPLAN VS SUB® Larder 300mm base pull-out 300mm PLANERO Lava
VS SUB® LARDER BASE UNIT PULL-OUT - Planero Lava
Cabinet widths: 800, 900 and 1000 mm
Door widths: 400, 450, 500 and 600 mm
Installation depth: min. 490 mm

support arms.
Fewer Parts
The system consists of just three parts.
Retrofit Ready
Can be installed in existing cabinetry without removing
the countertop.
Cornerstone Maxx Fitting Video
MINIUMUM INTERNAL CAB DIMENSIONS:
EACH CORNERSTONE MAXX KIT INCLUDES:
2 swing mechanisms (unhanded)
1 fitting pole
2 storage baskets (handed)
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND DOOR FINISH
INSS-400CMPOLHWHPREM 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 400mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-400CMPORHWHPREM 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 400mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-450CMPOLHWHPREM 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 450mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-450CMPORHWHPREM 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 450mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-500CMPOLHWHPREM 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 500mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-500CMPORHWHPREM 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 500mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-600CMPOLHWHPREM 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 600mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-600CMPORHWHPREM 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 600mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
VS CORNERSTONE® MAXX CORNER PULL-OUT - Premea Platinum / white base
VS CORNERSTONE® MAXX CORNER PULL-OUT - Premea Lava
VS CORNERSTONE® MAXX CORNER PULL-OUT - Planero Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND DOOR FINISH
INSS-400CMPOLHLAPREM 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 400mm PREMEA lava
INSS-400CMPORHLAPREM 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 400mm PREMEA lava
INSS-450CMPOLHLAPREM 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 450mm PREMEA lava
INSS-450CMPORHLAPREM 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 450mm PREMEA lava
INSS-500CMPOLHLAPREM 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 500mm PREMEA lava
INSS-500CMPORHLAPREM 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 500mm PREMEA lava
INSS-600CMPOLHLAPREM 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 600mm PREMEA lava
INSS-600CMPORHLAPREM 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 600mm PREMEA lava
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND DOOR FINISH
INSS-400CMPOLHLAPLAN 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 400mm PLANERO lava
INSS-400CMPORHLAPLAN 400mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 400mm PLANERO lava
INSS-450CMPOLHLAPLAN 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 450mm PLANERO lava
INSS-450CMPORHLAPLAN 450mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 450mm PLANERO lava
INSS-500CMPOLHLAPLAN 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 500mm PLANERO lava
INSS-500CMPORHLAPLAN 500mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 500mm PLANERO lava
INSS-600CMPOLHLAPLAN 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, left hand LEFT 600mm PLANERO lava
INSS-600CMPORHLAPLAN 600mm VS Cornerstone® Maxx, right hand RIGHT 600mm PLANERO lava
VS CORNERSTONE® MAXX
EXTENSION POLE
CODE DESCRIPTION
INSS-CMEXTPOLE Extension pole, 1350-1600mm

Unhanded Installation
No need to worry about right or left-handed
applications, the CORNERSTONE® Swing works both ways!
Easy Assembly
Only support pole needs to be mounted.
Retrofit Ready
Can be installed in existing cabinetry
without removing the countertop.
MINIUMUM INTERNAL CAB DIMENSIONS:EACH CORNERSTONE SWING KIT INCLUDES:
2 Swing mechanisms (unhanded)
1 fitting pole & fittings
2 storage baskets (unhanded)
1 door attachment arm (optional)
1 self-close wheel
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND DOOR FINISH
INSS-400CSPOUNWHBASI 400mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 400mm BASIC Silver edge, white base
INSS-450CSPOUNWHBASI 450mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 450mm BASIC Silver edge, white base
INSS-500CSPOUNWHBASI 500mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 500mm BASIC Silver edge, white base
INSS-600CSPOUNWHBASI 600mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 600mm BASIC Silver edge, white base
VS CORNERSTONE® SWING CORNER PULL-OUT – BASIC SILVER / WHITE
VS CORNERSTONE® SWING CORNER PULL-OUT – BASIC LAVA
VS CORNERSTONE® SWING
Soft-close mechanism
CODE DESCRIPTION
INSS-CSSOFTCLOSE Soft-close dampener
Add the benefit of soft-close
to your Cornerstone Swing
pull-out. Can be retro fitted
DOOR
WIDTH
CAB
WIDTH
CAB
DEPTH
CAB
HEIGHT
400mm 764mm 495mm 650–800mm
450mm 800mm 495mm 650–800mm
500mm 910mm 495mm 650–800mm
600mm 960mm 495mm 650–800mm
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND DOOR FINISH
INSS-400CSPOUNLABASI 400mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 400mm BASIC lava edge, lava base
INSS-450CSPOUNLABASI 450mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 450mm BASIC lava edge, lava base
INSS-500CSPOUNLABASI 500mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 500mm BASIC lava edge, lava base
INSS-600CSPOUNLABASI 600mm VS Cornerstone® Swing UNHANDED 600mm BASIC lava edge, lava base
Cabinet widths:  900mm and 1000 mm
Door widths: 450mm - 500 mm
Minimum installation depth: 480mm
(cabinet requires an internal post)

2x Storage baskets (rear)
2x Storage baskets (front)
VS COR® FLEX CORNER PULL-OUT – SAPHIR
VS COR® FLEX CORNER PULL-OUT – PREMEA Platinum / white base
DOOR
WIDTH
CAB
SIZE
MIN. INSIIDE
WIDTH
MIN. DOOR
OPENING
450mm 900mm 693mm 381mm
500mm 100mm 802mm 444mm
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND CABINET FINISH
INSS-450CFPOPLATSAPH 450mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 450mm SAPHIR Platinum
INSS-500CFPOPLATSAPH 500mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 500mm SAPHIR Platinum
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND CABINET FINISH
INSS-450CFPOWHPREM 450mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 450mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-500CFPOWHPREM 500mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 500mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
VS COR® FLEX CORNER PULL-OUT – PREMEA Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND CABINET FINISH
INSS-450CFPOLAPREM 450mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 450mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
INSS-500CFPOLAPREM 500mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 500mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
VS COR® FLEX CORNER PULL-OUT – PLANERO Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION HAND CABINET FINISH
INSS-450CFPOLAPLAN 450mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 450mm PLANERO lava
INSS-500CFPOLAPlAN 500mm VS Cor® Flex UNHANDED 500mm PLANERO lava
Cabinet sizes: 300mm & 400 mm
Installation depth: 470 mm
Installation height: 1900 – 2140 mm

EACH TAL LARDER PRODUCT KIT INCLUDES:
1 height adjustable hanging frame
Hanging rails and base mounting track
Door panel mounting bars
1x base runner
1x top runner
5x Storage baskets
Door front fixing plates
Basket hanging clips
VS TAL® LARDER PULL-OUT – SAPHIR
VS TAL® LARDER PULL-OUT – PREMEA Platinum / white base
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300TLPOPLATSAPH 300mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 300mm SAPHIR Platinum
INSS-400TLPOPLATSAPH 400mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 400mm SAPHIR Platinum
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300TLPOWHPREM 300mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 300mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-400TLPOWHPREM 400mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 400mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
VS TAL® LARDER PULL-OUT – PREMEA Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300TLPOLAPREM 300mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 300mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
INSS-400TLPOLAPREM 400mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 400mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
VS TAL® LARDER PULL-OUT – PLANERO Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-300TLPOLAPLAN 300mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 300mm PLANERO lava
INSS-400TLPOLAPLAN 400mm VS Tal® Larder pull-out 400mm PLANERO lava
POWER ASSISTED SOFT-OPEN
CODE DESCRIPTION
INSS-SOFTOPENTL Power assisted soft opening damper for Tal Larder
Cabinet widths: 500 and 600 mm

EACH TAL GATE KIT INCLUDES:
1x frame set
1x runner set
5x baskets
1 x Hanging frame, height adjustable
2 x Door panel swing out arms, top and bottom
1 x  Top synchronised runner, full extension, ball cage runner
1 x Bottom synchronised runner, full extension, self-closing roller runner
5 x Baskets
5 x Basket hanging clips
NB. Recommended hinges (not included):
110º/120º for 500 and 600 mm larder units
If soft closing required, hinges with damper must be specified
VS TAL® GATE PULL-OUT – PREMEA Platinum / white base
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPOWHPREM 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-600TGPOWHPREM 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
VS TAL® GATE PULL-OUT – PREMEA Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPOLAPREM 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
INSS-600TGPOLAPREM 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
VS TAL® GATE PULL-OUT – PLANERO Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPOLAPLAN 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PLANERO lava
INSS-600TGPOLAPLAN 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PLANERO lava
Cabinet widths: 500mm and 600 mm
Installation depth: min. 480 mm
Installation height: 1900 – 2140 mm
Symmetrical height alignment of both

m
EasyFit
Toolless frame assembly on the lower runner.
Toolless connection between the driver and support
frame.
Unhanded Installation
No need to worry about right or left-handed
applications, the VS TAL® Gate Pro works both ways!
Different Set Basket Options
For ideal utilisation of higher and lower installation
heights. Also available for base cabinets.
Retrofit Ready
Can be installed into existing cabinetry.
VS TAL® GATE PRO PULL-OUT – PREMEA Platinum / white base
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPRPOWHPREM 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
INSS-600TGPRPOWHPREM 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PREMEA platinum rail, white base
VS TAL® GATE PRO PULL-OUT – PREMEA Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPRPOLAPREM 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
INSS-600TGPRPOLAPREM 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PREMEA lava rail, lava base
VS TAL® GATE PRO PULL-OUT – PLANERO Lava
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET FINISH
INSS-500TGPRPOLAPLAN 500mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 500mm PLANERO lava
INSS-600TGPRPOLAPLAN 600mm VS Tal® Gate Pro pull-out 600mm PLANERO lava
EACH TAL GATE PRO KIT INCLUDES:
1 x Hanging frame, height adjustable
2 x Door panel swing out arms
1 x Top synchronised runner, full extension

removing the countertop.
Envi Space XX Pro Fitting Video
Envi Space XX Pro Fitting Video 2
EACH ENVI SPACE XX PRO INCLUDES:
2 metal side panels
2 side runners
1x metal lid
Bin compartment(s)
Fixing brackets
VS ENVI® SPACE XX PRO PULL-OUT WASTE BIN – Lava Grey
CODE DESCRIPTION CABINET CAPACITY FINISH
INBN-30033ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 300mm cabinet, 1 x32L bin + 1.2L box 300mm 32L Lava Grey
INBN-40044ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 400 mm cabinet, 1 bin (1x 44L) 400mm 44L Lava Grey
INBN-45064ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 450 mm cabinet, 2 bins (2x 32L) 450mm 64L Lava Grey
INBN-50064ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 500 mm cabinet, 2 bins (2x 32L) 500mm 64L Lava Grey
INBN-60085ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 600 mm cabinet, 3 bins (2x 32L + 1x 21) 600mm 85L Lava Grey
INBN-60088ENVISPLAVA VS ENVI Space XX Pro for 600 mm cabinet, 2 bins (2x 44L) 600mm 88L Lava Grey
MINIUMUM INTERNAL CAB DIMENSIONS:
Height: 580mm | Depth: 480mm
300mm (1x32L + 1.2L) 400mm (1x44L) 450mm (2x32L)
600mm (2x44L)600mm (2x44L)500mm (2x32L)